District of Columbia (Bar No. 498308). Ms. Johnson is a member in good standing of the Bar of

25

26

the District of Columbia (Bar No. 497321).

Doc. 115

1	The following contact information is provided to the Court:
2	Benjamin J. Theisman Katherine Johnson Federal Trade Commission
3 4	Bureau of Consumer Protection, Division of Enforcement 600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, M-8102B
5	Washington, DC 20580 Phone 202.326.2223; 202-326-2185 Fax 202.326.2558
6	btheisman@ftc.gov; kjohnson3@ftc.gov
7	Accordingly, the United States respectfully requests that an order be issued allowing
8	Benjamin J. Theisman and Katherine Johnson to practice before this honorable Court.
9	DATED this 6th day of September 2011.
10	Respectfully submitted,
11	DANIEL G. BOGDEN United States Attorney
12	/s/ Blaine T. Welsh
13	BLAINE T. WELSH Assistant United States Attorney
14	
15	
16	IT IS SO ORDERED this 7th day of September, 2011.
17	Alhu
18	Gloria M. Navarro
19	United States District Judge
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	